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AFFIDAVIT

This document is made and executed this 11th day of AUGUST 1997, to inform concerned persons of a new

street name.

County to name said lane “Millcreek Dell Lane”,

The following change has been made by the Director of Development Services in accordance with Title 18,

Chapter 28, Salt Lake County Code of Ordmances

3060 East Millcreek Rd to 3550 South and 3550 South (3050 to 3250 East)

Street Name

Millcreek Dell Lane

All homeowners on a private lane intersecting Milicreek Rd. At 3060 East have petitioned Salt Lake

The following change has been made by the director of Development Services, Salt Lake county Public Works
Department in accordance with Title 18, Chapter 28, Salt Lake County Code of Ordinances, 1987.

This action requires the following Address Changes:

Parcel

16-35-129-011
16-35-129-022
16-35-129-024
16-35-129-025
16-35-207-017
16-35-207-018
16-35-207-024
16-35-207-019
16-35-207-020
16-35-207-G34
16-35-207-035
16-35-207-038
16-35-207-042
16-35-207-044
16~35-207-046
16-35-207-047

Qwner
EISENMAN
PARSONS
FOWLER
BOTTOMLY
DUCKWORTH
WISCOMB
MCPARLAND
HARRIS
BUEHNER
BUEHNER
SHAMY
HULL

HULL
MILLER
RIDEOUT
BOURNE

New Address
3054 E Millcreek Dell Ln

3056 E Millereek Dell Ln
3060 E Millcreek Dell Ln
3070 E Millcreek Dell Ln
3100 E Millcreek Dell Ln
3114 E Millcreek Deill Ln
3130 E Millcreek Dell Ln
3142 E Millcreek Dell Ln
3150 E Milicreek Dell Ln
3150 E Millcreek Dell I.n
3180 E Millcreek Dell Ln
3212 E Millcreek Dell Ln
3212 E Millcreek Dell Ln
3215 E Millcreek Dell Ln
3240 E Millcreek Dell Ln
3250 E Millcreek Dell Ln

Old Address

3054 E Millcreek Cyn Rd
3052 E3600 S

3060 E Millcreek Cyn Rd
3070 E Millcreek Cyn Rd
3100 E Millcreek Cyn Rd
3114 E Millcreek Cyn Rd
3130 E Millcreek Cyn Rd
3142 E 3600 S

3150 E 3600 S

3150 E 3600 S

3180 E3600 S

3080 E Millcreek Cyn Rd
3080 E Millcreek Cyn Rd
3082 E Millcreek Cyn Rd
3240 E Millcreek Cyn Rd
3250 E Milicreek Cyn Rd

In witness whereof, I swear that the above address change is correct and cause the same to be duly executed

this //_ of M 1997,

Mot

Martin Knaphus

Reid J. Peiman, Manager
Engineering Section

STATE OF UTAH
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Engineer

NOTARY PUBLIC
CATHY BILJANIC
2001 South State St.
Salt Lake City, Utah 84030
My Commussion Expires
May 11, 1998
STATE OF UTAH

1997, personally appeared before me, MARTIN KNAPHUS and REID J.

trument who duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same.
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