AFFIDAVIT

This document is made and executed this 11th day of AUGUST 1997, to inform concerned persons of a new street name. All homeowners on a private lane intersecting Millcreek Rd. At 3060 East have petitioned Salt Lake County to name said lane "Millcreek Dell Lane".

The following change has been made by the Director of Development Services in accordance with Title 18, Chapter 28, Salt Lake County Code of Ordinances:

Street Name

Coordinates

Millcreek Dell Lane

3060 East Millcreek Rd to 3550 South and 3550 South (3050 to 3250 East)

The following change has been made by the director of Development Services, Salt Lake county Public Works Department in accordance with Title 18, Chapter 28, Salt Lake County Code of Ordinances, 1987.

This action requires the following Address Changes:

<u>Parcel</u>	Owner	New Address	Old Address
16-35-129-011	EISENMAN	3054 E Millcreek Dell Ln	3054 E Millcreek Cyn Rd
16-35-129-022	PARSONS	3056 E Millcreek Dell Ln	3052 E 3600 S
16-35-129-024	FOWLER	3060 E Millcreek Dell Ln	3060 E Millcreek Cyn Rd
16-35-129-025	BOTTOMLY	3070 E Millcreek Dell Ln	3070 E Millcreek Cyn Rd
16-35-207-017	DUCKWORTH	3100 E Millcreek Dell Ln	3100 E Millcreek Cyn Rd
16-35-207-018	WISCOMB	3114 E Millcreek Dell Ln	3114 E Millcreek Cyn Rd
16-35-207-024	MCPARLAND	3130 E Millcreek Dell Ln	3130 E Millcreek Cyn Rd
16-35-207-019	HARRIS	3142 E Millcreek Dell Ln	3142 E 3600 S
16-35-207-020	BUEHNER	3150 E Millcreek Dell Ln	3150 E 3600 S
16-35-207-034	BUEHNER	3150 E Millcreek Dell Ln	3150 E 3600 S
16-35-207-035	SHAMY	3180 E Millcreek Dell Ln	3180 E 3600 S
16-35-207-038	HULL	3212 E Millcreek Dell Ln	3080 E Millcreek Cyn Rd
16-35-207-042	HULL	3212 E Millcreek Dell Ln	3080 E Millcreek Cyn Rd
16-35-207-044	MILLER	3215 E Millcreek Dell Ln	3082 E Millcreek Cyn Rd
16-35-207-046	RIDEOUT	3240 E Millcreek Dell Ln	3240 E Millcreek Cyn Rd
16-35-207-047	BOURNE	3250 E Millcreek Dell Ln	3250 E Millcreek Cyn Rd

Reid J. Demman, Manager

Engineering Section

Martin Knaphus

Engineer

STATE OF UTAH

SS

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE)

Residing in SCOUNT

Commissiion expires:__

NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARY PUBLIC CATHY BILJANIC

2001 South State St. Salt Lake City, Utah 84090 My Commission Expires May 11, 1998

7736PG0|1

6716903
08/19/97 10:43 AN**NO FEE**
NANCY WORKHAN
RECORDER, SALT LAKE COUNTY, UTAH
SL CO DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
REC BY:R JORDAN , DEPUTY - WI

9K7736P60164